PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE OF ORDINANCE PASSED ORDINANCE NO. 2023-06

Notice is hereby given that Ordinance No. 2023-06 was adopted at a Regular Called Meeting of the San Saba City Council, City of San Saba, Texas, on August 8, 2023. Ordinance No. 2023-06, an Ordinance of the City of San Saba, Texas, Amending Article 8.06, Firearms, to Address the Discharge of Bows, Crossbows, and Compound Bows within the City Limits; Providing for and Effective Date; Providing a Savings Clause; and Providing a Severability Clause.

Ordinance No. 2023-06 Provides the Public Health, Safety, and Welfare of the City will be served by amending Article 8.06, Firearms, to Address the Discharge of Bows, Crossbows, and Compound Bows within the City limits of the City of San Saba.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding Ordinance No. 2023-06, please call (325) 372-5144,